TOWN OF EAST WINDSOR

Board of Assessment Appeals
11 Rye St., Broad Brook, CT 06016-9553
Phone (860) 623-8878 / Fax (860) 623-4798

SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES
March 28, 2018

Mr. Turley called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. at the East Windsor Town Hall, 11 Rye Street, Broad
Brook.

ATTENDANCE:
Lois Noble, Member
Brian Turley, Member

ABSENT:
David King, Chairman

MOTION:

To appoint Mr. Turley as Chairman of the meeting
Made by Ms. Noble, seconded by Mr. Turley

ALL MEMBERS IN FAVOR. MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION:

To approve the minutes of Board of Assessment Appeals Meeting March 12, 2018
Made by Mr. Turley, seconded by Ms. Noble

ALL MEMBERS IN FAVOR. MOTION CARRIED.

The Board met with appellants to discuss their appeals with regard to the October 1, 2017 Grand List and/or
the Motor Vehicle Supplemental Grand List of October 1, 2016. Appointments were scheduled with one
appellant, the appellant was heard.

The Board reviewed, discussed and made decisions on appeals heard with regard to the October 1, 2017
Grand List and/or the Motor Vehicle Supplemental Grand List of October 1, 2016. The decisions are
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

MOTION:

To adjourn at 6:55 p.m.

Made by Ms. Noble, seconded by Mr. Turley

ALL MEMBERS IN FAVOR. MOTION CARRIED.




Respectfully submitted,

Gt Qb

Kristen Ciechowski
Recording Secretary




Board of Assessment Appeals - Grand List of 10/1/2017 Motor Vehicle Supplemental of 10/1/2016

———

Hearlng_ Less

# Taxpayer Name Date | # | LocationorDescrintion MB/L List# GL |Exmptns| NetGL | BAAAd] | NewNet | Decislon Change / Reason,

1 |53 Bridge Street, LLC 03/05/18 53| Bridge Street 111/8/ 6 2017-01-00023 295,550 0 295,550 29,790 265,760 Granted [Appraised Value Adjusted

2 |Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse 03/05/18 10{Prospect Terrace 122/ 4/ 13 2017-01-00642 2,922,260 0| 2,822,260 0] 2,922,260] Denled |Falr & Equitable

3 |DB Real Estate 03/05/18 1| Thompson Road 81/18/ 17 2017-01-01128 794,810 0 794,810 0 794,810] Denied |No Show - Not Considered

4 |DMD Realty Family Ltd Partnership 03/05/18 | 341|Rye Strest 158/ 50/ 13 2017-01-01235 422,760 0 422,760 27,060 395,700 Granted [Appraised Value Adjusted

5 |Elite Enviro Tek LLC 03/05/18 [ 14A}Pasco Drive 71119/ 986 2017-01-01366 84,560/ 0 84,560 0 84,560] Denled [Falr & Equitable

€ |EQC industrial Properties, LLC 03/05/18 97{Newberry Road 83/ 17/ 19A 2017-01-01396 | 13,188,110 0] 13,188,110 0] 13,188,110} Denled |[Fair & Equitable

7 |McCuda LLC 03/05/18 4|New Park Road 72/ 19/ 99 2017-01-02774 1,602,540 0| 1,602,540 0] 1,602,540] Denied |Fair & Equitable

8 [Pride Limited Partnership 03/05/18 38| Prospect Hill Rd 92/ 171 32 2017-01-03522 1,074,610 0l 1,074,610 0! 1,074,610] Denied |Fair & Equitable

8 |Summit Chestnut SNF LLC 03/05/18 | 171|Main Street 101/9/ 2 2017-01-04269 1,855,000 0} 1,855,000 0] 1,855,000] Denled |[Fair & Equitable

10 |Wal-Mart Stores East LP 03/05/18 44| Prospect Hill Rd 92/ 171 30 2017-01-04560 | 19,978,200 0| 19,978,200 0| 19,878,200] Danied [Fair & Equitable

11 [White Diamond, LLC 03/05/18 Prospect Hill Rd 122/ 16/ 18A | 2017-01-04704 117,730 0 117,730 22,030 95,700] Granted |Appralsed Value Adjusted

Adjusted Based On NADA Guidellnes &
12 jZurell, Ronald 03/05/18 | 1999/ Chevrolet K1500 2017-03-62341 4,010 0 4,010 2,850 1,160 Granted |Additional Depreclation Due to Condition
Adjusted Based On NADA Guidelines &

13 |Zurell, Ronald 03/056/18 | 2002|Chevrolet Silverado 2017-03-62342 5,600 0 5,600 2,345 3,255| Granted |Additional Depreciation Due to Condition

14 |Balch, James A 03/08/18 | 176]South Main Street 32/5/72 2017-01-00230 499,800 [ 499,800 [} 499,800| Denled [No Show - Not Consldered

15 [Balch, James A 03/06/18 | 178!South Main Street 32/6/73 2017-01-00231 109,320 0| 109,320 0 109,320 Denied [No Show - Not Considered

18 |Baich, James A 03/06/18 | 248]South Main Street 12/ 5/ 88 2017-01-00232 367,900 0 367,900 0 367,900] Denied [No Show - Not Considered

17 |Balch, James A 03/06/18 | 250{South Main Street 12/ 5/ 89 2017-01-00233 280,000 0 280,000 0 280,000] Denied |No Show - Not Considered

18 |Kement, Jolanta H 03/06/18 7}Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-01 | 2017-01-02210 18,210 0 18,210 11,003 7,207| Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

19 Kement, Jolanta H 03/06/18 2|Quarry Road 90/ 771 6-48 2017-01-02212 18,120 0 18,120 114,202 6,918] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

20 {Kement, Jolanta H 03/06/18 41}Quarry Road 110/ 77/ 9-19 | 2017-01-02215 18,960 0 18,960 8,317 9,643] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

21 [Kement, Jolanta H {3/06/18 42{Quarry Road 110/ 77/ 9-20 | 2017-01-02216 18,870 0 18,870 8,520, 9,350{ Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

22 |Kement, Jolanta H 03/06/18 53|Sulllvan Farm Rd 110/ 77/ 6-29 | 2017-01-02211 20,740 0 20,740 186 20,554 Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

23 {Kement, Jolanta H 03/06/18 39{Sullivan Farm Rd 100/ 77/ 913 | 2017-01-02214 34,440 0 34,440 24,797 9,643 Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

24 [Kement, Marek L & Barney, John T 03/06/18 38{Sullivan Farm Rd 100/ 77/9-12 | 2017-01-02218 34,190 0 34,190 25,422 8,768] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

25 |Kement, Staniey J, Jr 03/06/18 41]East Road 120/ 77/ 24-2 | 2017-01-0221% 55,180 0 55,180 0 55,180 Denled [Fair & Equitable

26 |Kement, Stanley J, Jr 03/06/18 47]East Road 120/ 77/ 24-1 | 2017-01-02220 94,060 [] 94,060 19,640 74,420| Granted |Appraised Value Adjusted

27 |KGS Realty, Inc 03/06/18 17| Thompson Road 82/ 18/ 11 2017-01-02239 728,170 0 729,170{ 108,370 619,800] Granted [Appralsed Value Adjusted

28 [Northern Capltol Reglonal DIsposal 03/06/18 80{Wapping Road 37/ 65/ 27A 2017-01-03172 1,269,680 0} 1,269,680 1,142,320 127,360{ Granted |Appralsed Value Adjusted

29 |Northern Capltol Regional Disposal 03/06/18 90{Wapping Road 37/ 65/ 31 2017-01-03173 1,211,420 0 1,211,420] 1,057,450 153,970] Granted |Appraised Value Adjusted

30 _[SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 9{Quarry Road 100/ 77/8-2 | 2017-01-04005 18,510 0 18,610 10,327 8,183] Granted [Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

31 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 11|Quarry Road 100/ 77/6-3 | 2017-01-04006 18,600 0 18,600 10,124 8,476] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

32 [SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 13]Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-4 2017-01-04007 18,720 0 18,720 9,854 8,866] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

33 [SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 15{Quarry Road 100/ 77/6-5 | 2017-01-04008 18,810 0 18,810 9,655 9,155 Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

34 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 17{Quarry Road 100/ 77/6-6 | 2017-01-04009 18,930 0 18,930 9,385 9,545] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

35 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 18{Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 8-7 2017-01-04010 19,020 0 19,020 9,182 9,838] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

36 [SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 21{Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-8 2017-01-04011 18,870 0 18,870, 9,520, 9,350] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stlpulation for Judgement

37 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 23|Quarry Road 100/77/6-8 | 2017-01-04012 18,720 0 18,720 9,854 8,866| Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

38 [SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 25{Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-10 | 2017-01-04013 18,600 0 18,600 10,124 8,476] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

39 |SJK Propertles, LLC 03/06/18 28{Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-35 | 2017-01-04022 18,420 0 18,420 10,630 7,890| Granted |{Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

40 {SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 26{Quarry Road 100/ 77/6-36 | 2017-01-04023 19,350 0 19,350 8,438 10,912 Granted [Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

41 {SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 24]Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-37 | 2017-01-04024 18,900 0 18,900 9,453 9,447] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

42 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 22|Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-38 | 2017-01-04025 18,090/ 0 18,090 11,270 6,820] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

43 {SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 201Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-39 { 2017-01-04026 18,060 0 18,060 11,337 6,723] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

44 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 18|Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-40 | 2017-01-04027 18,060 0 18,060 11,337 6,723] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

45 {SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 16|Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-41 | 2017-01-04028 18,080 0 18,060 11,337 8,723| Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

48 |SJK Propertles, LLC 03/06/18 14|Quarry Road 100/ 77/6-42 | 2017-01-04029 18,060 0 18,060 11,337 6,723| Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

47 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 12|Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-43 | 2017-01-04030 18,060 0 18,060 11,337 6,723] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

48 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 10{Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-44 | 2017-01-04031 18,060 0 18,060 11,337 6,723] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement
| 49 SJK Propertles, LLC 03/06/18 8|Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-45 | 2017-01-04032 18,060 0 18,060 11,337 6,723] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

50 [SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 6{Quarry Road 100/ 77/6-46 | 2017-01-04033 18,060 0 18,060 11,337 6,723] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

51 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 4|Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 6-47 | 2017-01-04034 18,060 0 18,060, 11,337 6,723] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

52 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 27{Quarry Road 100/ 77/ 9-11 | 2017-01-04035 18,540 0 18,540 10,260 8,280] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

53 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 31|Quarry Road 110/ 77/9-14 | 2017-01-04036 18,330 0 18,330 10,733 7,687] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

54 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 33{Quarry Road 110/ 77/9-15 | 2017-01-04037 19,500 0 19,500 8,105 11,385 Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

55 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 35{Quarry Road 110/ 77/ 9-16 | 2017-01-04038 18,870 0 18,870 9,520 9,350] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

56 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 37|Quarry Road 110/ 77/ 9-17 | 2017-01-04039 18,420 0 18,420 10,630 7,890] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

57 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 39|Quarry Road 110/ 77/9-18 | 2017-01-04040 18,570 0 18,570 10,192 8,378] Granted [Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

58 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 40{Quarry Road 110 /77/9-24 | 2017-01-04041 18,540 0 18,540 10,260 8,280] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

59 [SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 38{Quarry Road 110/ 77/ 9-22 | 2017-01-04042 18,630 0 18,630 10,067 8,573| Granted [Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

60 [SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 36[/Quarry Road 110/ 77/9-23 | 2017-01-04043 18,660 0 18,660 9,989 8,671] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

61 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 34|Quarry Road 110/ 77/9-24 | 2017-01-04044 18,680 0 18,690 9,922 8,768 Granted [Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

62 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 45|Sullivan Farm Rd 110/ 77/ 6-26 | 2017-01-04014 17,750 0 17,750 7,717 10,033] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement

63 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 48]Sulilvan Farm Rd 110/ 77/ 6-27 | 2017-01-04015 17,560 0 17,560 8,210 9,350] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement




Board of Assessment Appeals - Grand List of 10/1/2017 Motor Vehicle Supplemental of 10/1/2016

64 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 51{Sullivan Farm Rd 110/ 771 6-28 | 2017-01-04016 17,080 [ 17,080 9,386 7,694] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement
65 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 52{Sulllvan Farm Rd 110/ 77/ 6-30 | 2017-01-04017 16,860 [1] 16,860 9,942 6,918] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement
68 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 50]Sullivan Farm Rd 110/ 77/ 6-31 | 2017-01-04018 16,800 0] 16,800 10,077 8,723| Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement
67 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 48]Sullivan Farm Rd 110/ 77/ 6-32 | 2017-01-04019 16,860 0 16,860 9,942 6,918] Granted [Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement
68 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 46]/Sullivan Farm Rd 110/ 771 6-33 | 2017-01-04020 17,420 0 17,420 8,554 8,866] Granted [Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement
| 69 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 44]Sullivan Farm Rd 110/ 77/ 6-34 | 2017-01-04021 17,300 0| 17,300 8,824 8,476] Granted |Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement
70 |SJK Properties, LLC 03/06/18 43]{Sulllvan Farm Rd 110/ 77/ 9-25 | 2017-01-04045 17,220 0 17,220 9,037 8,183| Granted [Adjusted Based on Stipulation for Judgement
71 [Soflas Plazas, LLC 03/06/18 2|North Road 112/ 1711 2017-01-04108 1,764,420 0 1,764,420 0{ 1,764,420} Denied [Fair & Equitable
| 72 {Soflas Plazas, LLC 03/06/18 | 122{Prospect Hill Rd 112/ 17/ 1A-01 | 2017-01-04105 753,930 0 753,930 228,930 525,000f Granted |Appralsed Value Adjusted
73 |Soflas Plazas, LLC 03/06/18 | 122{Prospect Hill Rd 112/ 17/ 1ABC | 2017-01-04107 2,563,970 0] 2,563,970, 0] 2,563,970] Denied |Fair & Equitabie
| 74 |West River Farms 03/06/18 26]Cathy Lane 3/34/62-13 | 2017-01-04635 14,700 0 14,700, 980 13,720} Granted [Land Value Adjusted
75 |West River Farms 03/06/18 24]Cathy Lane 3/34/60-14 | 2017-01-04638 14,700 [] 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
76 |West River Farms 03/06/18 22]Cathy Lane 3/34/60-15 | 2017-01-04637 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720} Granted |Land Value Adjusted
77 |West River Farms 03/06/18 20{Cathy Lane 3/ 34/ 60-16 2017-01-04638 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720} Granted |Land Value Adjusted
| 78 |West River Farms 03/06/18 18|Cathy Lane 3/34/60-17 | 2017-01-04639 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720{ Granted |Land Value Adjusted
79 |West River Farms 03/08/18 17|Cathy Lane 3/ 34/60-18 | 2017-01-04640 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
80 |West River Farms 03/06/18 19]Cathy Lane 3/34/60-19 | 2017-01-04841 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted {Land Value Adjusted
81 |West River Farms 03/06/18 21|Cathy Lane 3/ 34/ 60-20 | 2017-01-04642 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720{ Granted {Land Value Adjusted
82 |West River Farms 03/08/18 23|Cathy Lane 3/ 34/ 60-21 2017-01-04643 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted {Land Value Adjusted
83 {West River Farms 03/06/18 25|Cathy Lane 3/ 34/ 60-22 2017-01-04644 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted jLand Value Adjusted
84 |West River Farms 03/06/18 20|Hiiltop Circle 3/34/60-23 | 2017-01-04845 14,700 0] 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
85 |West River Farms 03/06/18 18| Hilitop Circle 3/34/60-24 | 2017-01-04848 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720} Granted [Land Vaiue Adjusted
86 |West River Farms 03/06/18 14}Hiiltop Circle 3/34/60-25 | 2017-01-04647 14,700 0| 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
87 |West River Farms 03/06/18 12|[Hilitop Circle 3/ 34/60-26 | 2017-01-04648 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
88 [West River Farms 03/08/18 4] Hilitop Circle 3/34/60-27 | 2017-01-04649 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
88 |West River Farms 03/06/18 1]Hilitop Circle 3/34/60-28 | 2017-01-04650 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted {Land Value Adjusted
90 |West River Farms 03/06/18 3[Hilitop Circle 3/34/60-29 | 2017-01-04651 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted jLand Value Adjusted
91 |West River Farms 03/06/18 5|Hilitop Clrcle 3/ 34/ 60-30 | 2017-01-04852 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720} Granted |Land Value Adjusted
92 |West River Farms 03/06/18 7|Hilitop Clrcle 3/ 34/ 60-31 2017-01-04853 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
93 |West River Farms 03/06/18 S{Hilitop Circle 3/ 34/ 60-32 | 2017-01-04654 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted {Land Value Adjusted
94 |West River Farms 03/06/18 11{Hilitop Circle 3/34/80-33 | 2017-01-04855 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted {Land Value Adjusted
95 |West River Farms 03/06/18 16{Hilitop Circle 3/ 34/ 60-35 | 2017-01-04656 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted [Land Value Adjusted
98 {West River Farms 03/06/18 17 {Hilitop Circle 3/ 34/ 60-36 2017.01-04657 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted jLand Value Adjusted
97 |Waest River Farms 03/06/18 19Hilitop Circle 3/ 34/ 60-37 | 2017-01-04658 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
98 |West Rlver Farms 03/08/18 21{Hilitop Circle 3/ 34/ 60-38 2017-01-04659 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720f{ Granted jLand Value Adjusted
99 [West River Farms 03/06/18 23] Hilitop Circle 3/ 34/ 60-39 | 2017-01-04660 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
100 |West River Farms 03/06/18 25{Hilitop Circle 3/34/60-40 | 2017-01-04661 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted {Land Value Adjusted
101 |West River Farms 03/06/18 27|Hilitop Circle 3/ 34/ 60-41 2017-01-04662 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720} Granted jLand Value Adjusted
102 |West River Farms 03/06/18 13{Hiiltop Circle 3/34/60-34 | 2017-01.-04693 14,700 0| 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
103 |West River Farms 03/06/18 3|West River Road 3/ 34/ 621 2017-01-04623 53,200 0 53,200 28,700 24,500] Granted jLand Value Adjusted
104 |West River Farms 03/06/18 5|West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-2 2017-01-04624 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
106 |West River Farms 03/06/18 7{West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-3 2017-01-04825 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500f Granted |Land Value Adjusted
108 |West River Farms 03/06/18 9]West River Road 3/ 34/ 624 2017-01-04626 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500} Granted |Land Value Adjusted
107 |West River Farms 03/06/18 11]|West River Road 3/34/62-5 2017-01-04627 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
108 |West River Farms 03/06/18 15| West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-6 2017-01-04628 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500] Granted {Land Value Adjusted
109 |West River Farms 03/06/18 17{Waest River Road 3/ 34/ 62-7 2017-01-04829 38,200 0] 39,200 14,700 24,500] Granted {Land Value Adjusted
110 |West River Farms 03/06/18 19]West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-8 2017-01-04630 38,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500] Granted jLand Value Adjusted
111 |West River Farms 03/06/18 21|West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-9 2017-01-04631 38,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
112 |West River Farms 03/06/18 23}West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-10 | 2017-01-04632 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500] Granted [Land Value Adjusted
113 {West River Farms 03/06/18 27{West River Road 3/ 34/ 6211 2017-01-046833 14,700 0 14,700 880 13,720] Granted [Land Value Adjusted
114 |West River Farms 03/06/18 29{West River Road 3/34/62-12 | 2017-01-04634 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
115 |West River Farms 03/06/18 35|West River Road 3/34/60-42 | 2017-01-04663 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted {Land Value Adjusted
116 |West River Farms 03/08/18 37{West River Road 3/ 34/ 60-43 | 2017-01-04664 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
117 |West River Farms 03/06/18 39{West River Road 3/ 34/ 60-44 2017-01-04665 14,700 0 14,700 880 13,720] Granted |[Land Value Adjusted
118 |West River Farms 03/06/18 41]West River Road 3/ 34/ 60-45 | 2017-01-04666 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
119 |West River Farms 03/06/18 43|West River Road 3/ 34/ 60-46 | 2017-01-04667 14,700! 0 14,700/ 980 13,720} Granted |Land Vaiue Adjusted
120 |West River Farms 03/06/18 45| West River Road 3/34/60-47 | 2017-01-04668 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
121 |West River Farms 03/06/18 48|West River Road 3/ 34/ 60-48 2017-01-04669 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted [Land Value Adjusted
122 |West River Farms 03/06/18 46|West River Road 3/ 34/ 60-49 | 2017-01-04670 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
123 |West River Farms 03/06/18 44{West River Road 3/34/60-50 | 2017-01-04671 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720| Granted [Land Value Adjusted
124 |West River Farms 03/06/18 42|West River Road 3/ 34/ 60-51 2017-01-04672 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
125 {West River Farms 03/06/18 40{West River Road 3/34/60-52 | 2017-01-04873 14,700 0 14,700 980/ 13,720 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
126 {West River Farms 03/06/18 38|West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-53 2017-01-04674 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720} Granted |Land Value Adjusted
127 |West River Farms 03/06/18 36/ West River Road 3/34/62-54 | 2017-01-04675 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
128 {West River Farms 03/06/18 34]West River Road 3/34/62-55 | 2017-01-04676 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
129 [West River Farms 03/08/18 32iWest River Road 3/ 34/62-56 | 2017-01-04677 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720] Granted [Land Value Adjusted
130 |West River Farms 03/06/18 30| West River Road 3/34/62-57 | 2017-01-04678 14,700 [] 14,700 980 13,720 Granted |Land Value Adjusted




Board of Assessment Appeals - Grand List of 10/1/2017 Motor Vehicle Supplemental of 10/1/2016

131 |West River Farms 03/06/18 28]West River Road 3/34/62-58 | 2017-01-04879 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720 Granted {Land Value Adjusted
132 |West River Farms 03/06/18 26| West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-69 | 2017-01-04880 14,700 0 14,700 980 13,720; Granted [Land Value Adjusted
133 [West River Farms 03/06/18 24| West River Road 3/ 34/ 6260 2017-01-04681 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
134 {West River Farms 03/06/18 22|West River Road 3/ 341 62-61 2017-01-04682 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500} Granted |Land Value Adjusted
135 {West River Farms 03/06/18 20|West River Road 3/34/62-62 | 2017-01-04683 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
136 {West River Farms 03/06/18 18/ West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-63 2017-01-04884 39,200 [] 39,200 14,700 24,500| Granted [Land Value Adjusted
137 |West River Farms 03/06/18 16| West River Road 3/34/62-64 | 2017-01-04685 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500 Granted {Land Value Adjusted
138 |[West River Farms 03/06/18 14]West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-65 2017-01-04686 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500| Granted {Land Value Adjusted
139 |West River Farms 03/06/18 12| West River Road 3/ 34/62-66 | 2017-01-04687 60,550 0 60,550 37,270 23,280 Granted |Land Value Adjusted
140 |West River Farms 03/06/18 10| West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-67 2017-01-04688 60,550 0 60,550 37,270 23,280] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
141 |West River Farms 03/06/18 8]West River Road 3/34/62-68 | 2017-01-04689 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,500] Granted |Land Value Ad d
142 |West River Farms 03/06/18 6{West River Road 3/ 34/ 62-69 | 2017-01-04690 39,200 0 39,200 14,700 24,600] Granted |Land Value Adjusted
143 |La Notte Weddings & Banquets, Inc 03/06/18 17| Thompson Road 2017-02-40576 71,460 0 71,460 49,820 21,640] Granted |Per Declaration Filed with Board
144 |Shustock, Andrew & Michael 03/08/18 61{Miller Road 18/ 68/ 18 2017-01-03970 128,960 0 128,960 0 128,960{ Denied |No Show - Not Considered
145 |VMC Real Estate LLC 03/08/18 80{South Main Street 80/ 82/ 84 2017-01-04538 627,350 0 627,350 57,086 570,264 Granted |Appralsed Value Adjusted
146 [Century Auto & Truck Center LLC 03/08/18 2017-02-40198 50,040 0 50,040 0 50,040} Denied |No Show - Not Conslidered
147 [Enhanced Management Services 03/08/18 2017-02-40341 1,750 0 1,750 0 1,750; Denled |No Show - Not Considered
148 |Fauteux, Sylvain 03/08/18 2017-02-40357 3,280 0 3,280 0 3,280] Denied |No Show - Not Consldered
149 |Ryan industries LLC 03/08/18 2017-02-40862 306,010 0 306,010 0 306,010] Denled {No Show - Not Considered
150 [Ricoh USA 03/08/18 2017-02-40883 47,650 0 47,850 0 47,650{ Denied {Withdrawn
151 |Robertos of CT LLC 03/08/18 2017-02-40874 50,400 0 50,400 0 50,400| Denled |No Show - Not Consldered
152 |Brown, Rhashita 03/08/18 2017-02-42970 4,280 0 4,280 0 4,290| Denied [Fair & Equitable
Per Declaration Filed with Board
153 |{MGK Group LLC 03/08/18 2017-02-40671 49,050 0 48,050 29,360 19,690| Granted |25% Penalty Remains
Adjusted Based On NADA Guldelines &
154 [Bazinet, Peter 03/08/18 | 1987|Chevrolet K3500 2017-02-40108 4,640 0 4,640 3,140 1,500| Granted |Additional Depreciation Due to Conditlon
Per Declaration Filed with Board
155 | Toner Solutions 03/08/18 2017-02-40299 4,150 0 4,150 4,106 44| Granted {25% Penalty Remalns
Per Declaratlon Filed with Board
156 | Ernest A Lloyd Foundations 03/08/18 2017-02-40343 10,860 0 10,860 4,610 6,250] Granted |25% Penalty Remalns
157 [Galica, Kelly 03/08/18 | 1999]Audl Ad 2017-02-40400 2,510 0 2,510 2,510 0] Granted |Vehicle Sold
Per Declaration Flled with Board
| 158 |GJG Signs & Digital Signs 03/08/18 2017-02-40761 1,680 0 1,680 411 1,269| Granted |25% Penaity Remains
159 |Barry, John H 03/10/18 | 198{Maln Street 101/ 12/ 36 2017-01-00298 14,700 0| 14,700 11,270 3,430 Granted |Appraised Value Adjusted
160 |Beahn, Barrett 03/10/18 38]Prospect Hill Drive 103/ 17/ 69 2017-01-00345 197,370 0 197,370 114,950 82,420] Granted |Appraised Vaiue Adjusted
161 |Boroski, Robert 03/10/18 Scantic Road 441 21/ 27 2017-01-00517 6,710 0 6,710 1,440 5,270 Granted |Appraised Value Adjusted
162 |Cyr, Rita 03/10/18 37|Mourning Dove Trall 104/ 17/ 019 2017-01-03112 203,120 0 203,120 0 203,120] Denled |Falr & Equitable
163 |Daleo, Angelo & Charlotte 03/10/18 4]|Daleo Drive 71 6719-3 2017-01-01081 613,680 0 613,680 83,780 529,900] Granted [Appraised Value Adjusted
1684 {O'Donnell, Robert 03/10/18 19| Thrall Road 49/ 60/ 16B 2017-01-03216 173,700 0 173,700 7,030 166,670 Granted |Appraised Value Adjusted
165 {Parakilas, Michael & Kathleen 03/10/18 12{Joseph Farm Road 18/68/16-4 | 2017-01-03325 251,500 [ 251,500 9,880 241,840] Granted |Appraised Value Adjusted
166 {Sevarino, Angelo & Jean 03/10/18 26 Barber Hill Road 29/ 68/ 12-2 2017-01-03921 240,370 0 240,370 0 240,370] Denled |Fair & Equitable
167 |Windsor Hospitality LLC 03/10/18 | 161{Bridge Street 112/ 12/ 18 2017-01-04748 2,168,250 0] 2,168,250, 0f 2,168,250] Denied |No Show - Not Considered
Adjusted Based On NADA Guldelines &
168 |Costa, Michael 03/10/18 | 1990|Chevrolet K1500 2017-03-52459 3,120 0 3,120 1,965 1,155| Granted | Additional Depreciation Due to Condition
Adjusted Based On NADA Guldelines &
169 | Zlolo, Richard & Rita 03/10/18 | 2004 Toyota Tundra 2017-03-62332 7,560 0 7,660 3,517 4,043| Granted |Additional Depreclation Due to Condition
Adjusted Based On NADA Guidetines &
170 | 2iolo, Richard & Rita 03/10/18 | 1996]Volkswagen Passat 2017-03-62334 2,070 0 2,070 1,138 932| Granted |Additional Depreciation Due to Condition
171|137 Prospect Hill Road 03/12/18 | 137{Prospect Hill Road 112/ 4/ 28 2017-01-00007 1,533,000 o] 1,533,000 0] 1,533,000] Denied |Falr & Equitable
172 |Fluharty, Michael 03/12/18 14{Farms Road 99/ 53/ 14-3 2017-01-01488 150,450 0 150,450 10,200 140,250 Granted |[Appraised Value Adjusted
173 [Munich Motor Sports 03/112/18 2017-02-43435 65,390 0 65,390 10,000 55,380 Granted |Per Declaration Flied with Board
174 | Turner, Jill & Thomas 03/28/18 89| Rockville Road 29/ 64/ 108 2017-01-04466 317,740 0 317,740 Granted |Appralsed Value Adjusted




